

04.09.24

Present: Sh Abhishek Sharma, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 and 2 are already exparte.

Sh M S Pawar, Id counsel for defendnat no.3.

Id proxy counsel for defendant no.4.

D3W4, summoned witness from office of Tata Powr DDL is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet Money paid.

D3W5, summoned witness from Post Billing, Keshav Puram, Delhi examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Another witness from the office of Record Room, Land Acquisition Collector, Alipur is not present despite service.

Let notice u/o XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued against the concerned official from the office of Record Room, Land Acquisition Collector, Alipur for the date fixed.

Put up the case for DE, for 15.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.09.24.