

15.10.24

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 and 2 are already ex parte.
Sh. M.S. Pawar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.
Sh. S.B. Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.4.

The summoned witness Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO, from the office of ADM, Alipur is present, however, he states that the summoned record is not available in their office. He further states that the summoned record is available in the office of DM, North West, Kanjhawla. In view of the same Sh. Shankar Raikwar is discharged.

Let witness from the office of DM, North West, Kanjhawla, be summoned by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 on filing of PF and diet money to be paid at the spot.

Another witness i.e. Patwari from Record Room, Revenue through Tehsildar, Alipur, Delhi be also summoned on the earlier filed PF for the next date of hearing and diet money to be paid at the spot.

Put up the case for DE, on 04.12.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.10.24.