

Misc DJ 1569/24
PRIYANKA SHARMA Vs. ANITA CHAUHAN

20.11.24

Present: Ld. Counsel for the applicant/plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Let the present application be put up with main case file and in the meanwhile notice of the present application under Order IX Rule 9 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 19.02.2025.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.11.24.