

MISC DJ 1569/24  
PRIYANKA SHARMA Vs. ANITA CHAUHAN

19.02.2025

Present: None for the applicant/plaintiff.

Notice of the application under Order IX Rule 9 CPC, issued to the defendant received back unexecuted with report that no such person resides at the given address. Let in these circumstances, fresh address, if any, of the defendant be furnished, for 21.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/19.02.2025