

21.03.2025 (2nd Call, 11:20 AM)

Present: None is appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.
 Sh. M.S. Pawar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.
 Defendant no.1 and 2 are already ex parte.
 None is present this time for defendant no.4.

The summoned witness Tehsildar, Sub Division Alipur is not present. On his behalf Bailiff Sh. Om Prakash is present and he has filed certified copy of the summoned record. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3. However, summoned record cannot be tendered in evidence as the aforesaid Bailiff has not brought the original record.

The Bailiff Sh. Om Prakash states that he cannot bring the original record and that Patwari concerned may be directed in this regard.

The bound down witness Sh. Shyam Pal, Kanoongo/ Record Clerk from the office of District Magistrate, North, is present and states that the summoned record may be available with Patwari of Village Khera Kalan, Office of District Magistrate, Alipur.

The witnesses present today state that for the purpose of summoning the relevant records, the Patwari of Village Khera Kalan may be summoned with entire original record.

Heard.

Let Halka Patwari, Village Khera Kalan, Office of District Magistrate, Alipur be summoned on filing of PF along with details to record to be produced by him, for 29.04.2025.

The bailable warrants issued against Tehsildar vide order dated 06.02.2025 are withdrawn.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.03.2025