

MISC DJ 1569/24
PRIYANKA SHARMA Vs. ANITA CHAUHAN

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Bhawal Gaur along with Ms. Ankita Bhardwaj,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is already *ex-parte*.

In terms of previous order, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has furnished a receipt of deposit of cost, which is not in original.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she may be given time for placing on record the original receipt of cost.

Heard.

Let the same be placed on record.

List the matter for further proceedings on
28.01.2026.

Meanwhile, original judicial file be attached with the present proceedings for date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.11.2025