

13 MISC DJ 1569/24 PRIYANKA SHARMA Vs. ANITA
CHAUHAN

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Bhawal Gaur and Ms. Ankita Bhardwaj, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is already ex-parte

1. Matter is listed for exparte PE.
2. Witness present.
3. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that the main file is yet to be summoned.
4. Let main file be summoned on NDOH.
5. Now to come up for exparte PE on **25.07.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.06.2026